Income Approach by DCF Method RM115,000,000 
RM115,000,000 

Comparison Approach RM99,000,000 

Wisma Boon Siew  
Income Approach by Investment Method RM45,000,000 

RM45,000,000 
Comparison Approach RM45,000,000 

Total Market Value   RM160,000,000 

Market Value RM160,000,000 (Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred and Sixty Million Only). 

Income Approach by  

DCF Method  

(Bayview Hotel 
Georgetown) 

The summary parameters of the revenue and cost assumptions are set out below and overleaf. 

Summary of Parameters of Knight Frank’s Hotel Projections 

Projected Average Daily Rate (ADR)

[...]

Approach by DCF Method as the primary approach and supported by the Comparison Approach. 

Reconciliation of 
Values 

Method of Valuation Derivation of Values 

Income Approach by DCF Method RM180,000,000 

Comparison Approach RM185,000,000 

Market Value RM180,000,000 (Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred and Eighty Million Only) 

Income Approach by  

DCF Method 
The summary parameters of the revenue and cost assumptions are set out below and overleaf. 

Summary of Parameters of Knight Frank’s Hotel Projections 

Projected Average Daily Rate (ADR) 

Year 1: RM300 to Part of Year 2:

[...]

Approach by DCF Method as the primary approach and supported by the Comparison Approach. 

Reconciliation of 

Values 
Method of Valuation Derivation of Values 

Income Approach by DCF Method RM95,000,000 

Comparison Approach RM99,000,000 

Market Value RM95,000,000 (Ringgit Malaysia Ninety-Five Million Only) 

Income Approach by  

DCF Method 
The summary parameters of the revenue and cost assumptions are set out below and overleaf. 

Summary of Parameters of Knight Frank’s Hotel Projections 

Projected Average Daily Rate (ADR) 

Year 1: RM210 to Part of Year 2: